Trimable Chip Resistors
Design, Specifications are subject to change without notice.       Ask factory for technical specifications before purchase and/or use.
Whenever a doubt about safety arises from this product, please inform us immediately for technical consultation without fail.
Trimable Chip resistors
ERJ TL : 1206
ERJ GL: 0805, 1206
ERJ L : 1210
Type: ERJ 8TL, 6GEL, 8GEL, 14L

High magnification trimming is possible (More than 10 magunifications the initial resistance value as for
ERJ8TL)
n Explanation of Part Numbers
Trimable Chip Resistors
Design, Specifications are subject to change without notice.       Ask factory for technical specifications before purchase and/or use.
Whenever a doubt about safety arises from this product, please inform us immediately for technical consultation without fail.
n Construction n Dimensions in mm (not to scale)
Type ERJ8TL
Type ERJ6GEL, 8GEL,14L
n General Specifications
Item Specifications
Resistance Range
Resistance Tolerance
Power Rating at 70 ¡C
10 W to 1 MW, E12 Series
ERJ8TL:±30 %    ERJ6GEL, 8GEL, 14L:±10 %, ±20 %
ERJ8TL:0.063 W    ERJ6GEL:0.1 W    ERJ8GEL:0.125 W    ERJ14L:0.25 W
n Resistance Adjustment Curve
Type ERJ8TL
lUsing Method
Type ERJ6GEL, ERJ8GEL, ERJ14L
lUsing Method
Resistor Clear Grass
0
.6
0
1.8 0.6
0
.3
0.6 8-f 0.3
2.4
3.20
1
.6
0
0
.2
5
0
.2
5
L ´ W ´ t
	ERJ6GEL	 2.00´1.25´0.60
	ERJ8GEL	 3.20´1.60´0.60
	ERJ14L	 3.20´2.50´0.60
t
Resistor
Clear Grass
L
W
Solder pad design
0
0 50 100
1
2